JUN-07-2004 11:34 FROM HP L -31-92 RECO	EGAL CORVALLIS RDATION FORM	5 TO 917033065995 P.01/04 COVER SHEET 133065995 P.01/04
REGO	PATENTS ON	
. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Charles B Chapman		20555 SH 249
Ryan Wilshusen		Houston, TX 77070
Daniel George Gelb		
Thomas Malzbender		
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Mergөт	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
		
Execution Date(s): 10/13/03; 10/14/03;		I/03 respectively
4. Application number(s) or patent numb		
If this document is being filed together v	with a new applic	cation, execution date of the application is:
		B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
Application No.: 10/690,882	Date Filed: Od	et 22, 2003
Confirmation No.:	Additional numbe	ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be maile	ed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Records Manager		7. Total 1 60 (67 GHT STTT)
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclosed
P.O. Box 272400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
C. Ct-towart and signature		
9. Statement and signature.	f, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	., ,	
	OLL: S	Jun 07, 2004
Debbie Scharpen	LULKLUK X	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
	inei oi bañes ineir	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do Not deta	ach this portion
Mail document to be recorded with required	l cover sheet infor	mation to:
	Mail Stop Assigni	ment Recordation Services
		Patent and Trademark Office D Box 1450
		- NA 60010 14EA

Bay 05/04 (Boodsoot)

PATENT REEL: 014703 FRAME: 0164 OCT. 21, 2003 10:59AM

CMSL 6508523791

NO. 5340 P. 2/5

When recorded please return to:

HEMLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 90527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. _100201643-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(rwe, the undersigned (such) have agreed and hereby agree to seeign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinstier HPDC), in furtherance of mylour obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby estim and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Support Apparatus And method For Use With A Cau	West Vivo scupe militi	
Filing date: 10/22/2003	Application No.:	10/690,882
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set continuations-in-part (G-P-P-s), divisionals, and rene Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the may be granted thereon or therefor; and any raiss	i Libriari Erratar and of	countries toreion triereto which

I/we additionally authorize HPOC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPOC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not execute and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominoes or logal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to lits nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P s, reseaue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to ald HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expanses which may be incurred by me/us in landing such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND I'we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPCC, as assignes of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the social number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Tredemark Office.

IN WITNESS	DE. I/we hereunto set my/our ha	nd(s) and seal(s):	
		and Segrence 13 oct 2003	
inventor's Standary (Seel)	CALL AND INC.	agree:	
Inventor's Typed Hawe: Charles	<u>. R. Chapman</u> D	Date Application Signed:	
State of)) 862		
County of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Before me this day of personally known or proved to instrument of exalgrement to be	if, personally apply to me on the basis of satisfactory evidentially free act and deed.	MAKEND Theres K. Charmon who is ince to be the person who soknowledged the foregoing	
		bising Public My numericaine applear	
Sinc Street (Aurys)	jiha Paga Two Far Additional Intersection (c) Big	grature(s)) Page 1 of 2	

PATENT

REEL: 014703 FRAME: 0165

OCT. 21. 2003 11:00AM

CMSL 6508523791

NO. 5340 P. 3/5

When recorded please return to:

HEMLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. C. Bex 272400 Fort Collins, Calamato 80327-2400 PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 100201643-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

\		10/14/03
rventhr's Signature (Stell)	Date Assignment Signad:	10/14/02
rventor's Typed Name; Ryan Waldhus	en Date Apolicati	or Saned:
ate of)	
oubly of	() as.:	
,	,	
Before me this day of	n the back of authoractory evidence to be t	who who soknewledged the foregoing
		Hotory Funds
		My veneziado n <u>sapiras.</u>
a in	_	
vanior's Someture (644)	Dale Assignment Signed:	10/21/03
rentor's Signature (648) Gribrit rentor's Typed Name: Daniel Gabet	e Oak	0/2//03
	Gelb Date Applicatio	n segnaci
te of) _) sk:	
unty of	3	General
richiment of manignment to be higher i	the begin of salistactory evidence to be brees act and deed.	Mary Press
		bly
Thomas malificate		ø/51 (o3
Komer Mahlenda	Dela Athighmant Aignad: 1	
		0/5:(03 Egned: 10 /5:/03
entor's Typed Name: Thomas Malithe	nder Deta Application	
entor's Typed Name <u>r Thomas Malabe</u> te of	nder Dets Application	
entor's Typed Neme <u>r Thomas Malche</u> in of Mily of Before me this	Date Application)	#gned: 10 / 3 (/ 0 }
entor's Typed Neme <u>r Thomas Malths</u> is of mry of Before we this day of sonally known or preved to me un	Date Application)	#gned: 10 / 3 (/ 0 }
entor's Typed Nemer <u>Thomas Malths</u> is of mly of Before we this <u>day</u> of sonally known or preved to me un	Date Application)	Signed: 10 / 3 (/ 0) Mats Malchender who is person who adminwledged the foregoing

PATENT REEL: 014703 FRAME: 0166